
oFtrcE oF THE prsrRlcr,ANp sEssroNs JUDGE. SoNITPUR
Ar TEZPUR

PUBLTC AUCTTON NOTTCE

It is for general information that the following unused/obsolete articles of this

office will be sold through Public Auction in the premises of Judicial Court Complex, at

Tezpur. Interested parties may submit their Quotation submitting rate etc. as per terms and

condition mentioned below on or before 29.08.2024.

Pafticulars of Vehicles:

Sl. No. Patticulars of the Vehicle Registration
No, Quantity

Reserved
Price

1 Tata Indigo ECS GLX Petrol AS 12M 0009 01 Rs. 97,000/-

Particulars of afticles:

Sl. No Name of the article Quantity

1 Air Conditioner (Indoor +Outdoor) 16

2 5 KVA Generator 01

3 250 KVA Transformer and accessories 01

4 01Submersible 1HP

Thereby, applications on a plain paper, affixing Court Fee stamp of Rs. 8.25
(Rupees eight and twenty five paise) only, are invited from the intending bidders / parties.

The applications will be received by the undersigned in this office on or before

29-08-2024, up to O5:00 PM, as per the terms and condition laid down below:

Terms and Conditions :

1. Candidates must be an Indian Citizen along with a Valid PAN No

Intending bidders shall apply on a plain paper clearly mentioning his/her name in

capital letters, address, Mobile No., PAN No. & GST No.

Articles offered for sale will be available for inspection on any working day in

between 10 a.m. to 1 p.m. before 29.08.2024.

Intending bidders shall indicate rate against each items clearly.

Envelope containing application should indicate on the top in Block letters as -
"APPLICATION FOR PUBLIC AUCNON OF ARTICLES"

The application should be addressed to the District and Sessions Judge,

Sonitpui', Tezpur.

The District and Sessions Judge, Sonitpur, Tezpur, reserves the right to accept
or reject any tender or part of the tender without assigning any reason thereof
and the decision of the District and Sessions Judge, Sonitpur, Tezpur, will be

final.

2

3

6

7

4

5



z5r\- ffi Dated, Tezpur,the % I Y. tZOZ+
- 

Memo No. DJ (S)

Copy to:

1. The Systems Officer, Sonitpur District Judiciary, for uploading the above Short Notice

Inviting Quotations in the District Judiciary website, immediately.

2. Notice Board

3. Office File.

By Order

[^)^- huL,
Chief Administrative Officer,

O/o the District and Sessions Judge,
Sonitpur, Tezpur.


